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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

DR. REDDY’S LABORATORIES INC.
Petitioner 

v. 

POZEN INC. and HORIZON PHARMA USA, INC., 
Patent Owners. 
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PATENT OWNER’S EXHIBIT LIST

Exhibit Number Description of Document 

2001 Pozen Inc. Bankruptcy Petition dated August 10, 2018  
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Date:  October 12, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 

By: /s/Margaret Sampson 

Margaret Sampson 
BAKER BOTTS LLP 
98 San Jacinto Blvd. Suite 1500 
Austin, TX 78701-4078 
Tel: (512) 322-2500 
Fax: (512) 322-2501 
margaret.sampson@bakerbotts.com 
USPTO Reg. No. 47,052 

COUNSEL FOR PATENT 
OWNER POZEN INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Margaret Sampson, hereby certify that on this 12th day of October 

2018, the foregoing PATENT OWNER POZEN INC.’S

EXHIBIT LIST was served via email on the following: 

for PETITIONER DRL: 

Alan H. Pollack (Reg. No. 39,802)
BUDD LARNER, P.C.
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway 
Short Hills, New Jersey 07078 
Tel: (973) 379-4800
apollack@buddlarner.com 

Dmitry V. Shelhoff (motion for Pro Hac Vice admission to be filed)
Stuart D. Sender (Reg. No. 34,248) 
Louis H. Weinstein (Reg. No. 45,205) 
BUDD LARNER, P.C.
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway Short Hills, 
New Jersey 07078 
Tel: (973) 379-4800
dshelhoff@buddlarner.com 
ssender@buddlarner.com
lweinstein@buddlarner.com
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for PATENT OWNER HORIZON: 
Thomas A. Blinka, Ph.D. 
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.,  
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004-2400 
Tel: (202 842-7800 
Fax: (202 842-7899 
TBlinka@cooley.com 

Jonathan G. Graves 
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004-2400 
Tel: (703) 456-8119 
Fax: (703) 456-8100 
JGraves@cooley.com
Pro hac vice application to be filed 

Ellen Scordino 
COOLEY LLP 
ATTN: Patent Group 
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004-2400 
Tel: (617) 937-2492 
Fax: (617) 937-2400 
EScordino@cooley.com 
Pro hac vice application to be filed

Date:  October 12, 2018 By: /s/Margaret Sampson 
Margaret Sampson 
USPTO Reg. No. 47,052 

COUNSEL FOR PATENT 
OWNER POZEN INC. 




